
Training 22 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: d856089d
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Talking trees form union
            Topping-out ceremony at Blankenstein Castle
            Aliens invest in reality TV
            Resuscitation among chimney sweeps
            Pigs fly lessons offered
            Dinosaur discovers a treatment for cancer
            Electrical outlet with only one hole
            Founding of VW Club
            Spider spins long
            Witches form a book club
            Sailboat sails out into space
            New tomb of Jesus discovered
            Telephone booth turns into portal
            President has beauty surgery
            Dinosaur spotted in park
            King's horse steps back
            Prison built
            Triplet baptism ends in scandal
            Retirement age raised to 125
            Fateful secret revealed
            Outlaw hobbits take over village
            Bridge between Italy and Sicily
            Manson cuddle rocker!
            Earthling aimlessly chats with aliens
            Supernova sighted
            3D printer invented
            Penguin sites on Mount Everest
            Rice grows in Spain
            Vacuum cleaners become fitness trainers
            Gravity reverses temporarily
            Aliens host intergalactic fashion show
            Dinosaurs adopt kittens
            Flea breaks high jump record
            Postman is the world's best spy
            Fly leaves the atmosphere
            Ché in Argentina
            Moustaches become fashionable
            Marian sighting in Marktl
            Panel debate on cat rights
            Gnomes start real estate agency

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 22 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: d856089d
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Igloos made of jellybeans
            Barn collapsed
            All vegetables are grown organically
            Invisible woman starts podcast
            Television grows legs
            Giraffes run for office
            Hot air balloons go rogue
            Tax increase
            Australia exterminates rabbits
            Winter onset in September
            Bigfoot discovers Instagram
            Timezone changes to 'Catnap Standard Time'
            Pigeons become life coaches
            The new map of Europe
            Treasury discovered
            Sharks throw a party
            Moderator gets laryngitis
            Octopuses invent underwater virtual reality games
            Dog eats boy's homework
            Beverage served in solid form
            Monsters teach dance lessons
            Polar bear starts yoga
            Cat eats shark
            Erased memories stored in clouds
            Aliens dig Adele
            Hens begin blogging about egg recipes
            A queen was born
            Memory artist entertains the city
            Talking cat solves crimes in Paris
            Death penalty abolished in the US
            People refuse to pay bills
            Curl is on ice
            Unicorns offer rides at city park
            Raspberries protected by law
            Smartphones replace computers
            Mermaids join football league
            Children teach adults yoga
            Dr. Kolb runs a marathon
            Pyjama party at the stadium
            VN creates peace on earth

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 22 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: d856089d
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Goldfish starts online school
            Bank embezzles customers' money
            USA declared a nature reserve
            Balloons escape the party
            Giant hamster roams city
            Fruits hold wellness retreat
            Flying umbrellas invade park
            Fish recites Shakespeare
            Cheese slicer is banned
            Unicorns hold a race for charity
            Flying carpet gets spanked
            Pineapples form a jazz band
            Balloons go on strike
            Pest in Alaska
            Flamingos dance at gala
            King Kong learns to swim
            Mars rivers overflow
            Amazon is regrowing
            Schumacher wins
            Lamp starts a revolution
            Snails learn speed walking
            Meat outcompeted by tofu
            Picture of Michelangelo only preserved digitally
            Invisible ink rebellion happens
            Time capsule reveals stories of llamas
            Recycle bin gains consciousness
            Cure for diabetes
            List of all people published
            Giant tulips create traffic jam
            Piano bursts into song
            Grandma invents self-folding laundry
            Foam bath filled
            Jupiter and Saturn collide
            Mermaids host beach volleyball
            Teleporting taxi service launched
            New brain software
            Funeral in the living room
            Golfer hits a perfect strike
            Company is started
            Bat forgets how to fly

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 22 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: d856089d
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Rainbows compete in races
            Dust breaks
            Neighbor recovers from cold
            Invisible woman wins hide-and-seek championship
            Greece in bankruptcy
            Time machine used for baking.
            Landing at sea
            Androids prefer poetry reading
            Unicorns spotted in traffic
            Invisible man starts a fashion line
            Window cleaner dies at the gallows
            Elves start a bakery
            Wizard's wand misfires again
            All clothing made of plastic
            Easter Bunny missed Christmas
            Flying pianos enchant the town
            Mine collapses
            Flamingo parade disrupts city traffic
            Invisible man joins circus
            Martin V elected pope
            Card game invented
            Aliens request volunteers
            Pluto becomes a planet again
            Clouds hold musical concerts
            Goldfish joins gym
            Puppy attacks boyfriend
            Historic supercomputer discovered
            Father attacked by eagles
            Gravity takes a day off
            Haunted toaster starts a motivational podcast
            Pirates enroll in ballet
            Eyelashes get stuck in beard
            Unicorns launch stock market
            Dinosaurs return to board games
            Balloons unite against being popped.
            Train driver forms rock band
            Construction workers become fashion designers
            Grandma turns 133
            Thief steals entire bank
            Insect species is becoming extinct

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 22 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: d856089d
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Talking trees start a book club
            Cloud surfing becomes Olympic sport
            Robot dogs become therapists
            New science discovered
            Vending machine dispenses wisdom
            7 toaster explodes
            Director opens private school
            No more weapons are produced
            Singularity causes dance-offs
            Fire museum opens
            Terms of service argue back
            Steam cars are used
            Fat man eats whale
            Dinosaurs invent new sport
            Computer problems at the Pentagon

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


