

Training 22 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: d856089d
Recall time: 15 min

1	Talking trees form union
2	Topping-out ceremony at Blankenstein Castle
3	Aliens invest in reality TV
4	Resuscitation among chimney sweeps
5	Pigs fly lessons offered
6	Dinosaur discovers a treatment for cancer
7	Electrical outlet with only one hole
8	Founding of VW Club
9	Spider spins long
10	Witches form a book club
11	Sailboat sails out into space
12	New tomb of Jesus discovered
13	Telephone booth turns into portal
14	President has beauty surgery
15	Dinosaur spotted in park
16	King's horse steps back
17	Prison built
18	Triplet baptism ends in scandal
19	Retirement age raised to 125
20	Fateful secret revealed
21	Outlaw hobbits take over village
22	Bridge between Italy and Sicily
23	Manson cuddle rocker!
24	Earthling aimlessly chats with aliens
25	Supernova sighted
26	3D printer invented
27	Penguin sites on Mount Everest
28	Rice grows in Spain
29	Vacuum cleaners become fitness trainers
30	Gravity reverses temporarily
31	Aliens host intergalactic fashion show
32	Dinosaurs adopt kittens
33	Flea breaks high jump record
34	Postman is the world's best spy
35	Fly leaves the atmosphere
36	Ché in Argentina
37	Moustaches become fashionable
38	Marian sighting in Marktl
39	Panel debate on cat rights
40	Gnomes start real estate agency

Training 22 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: d856089d
Recall time: 15 min

41	Igloos made of jellybeans
42	Barn collapsed
43	All vegetables are grown organically
44	Invisible woman starts podcast
45	Television grows legs
46	Giraffes run for office
47	Hot air balloons go rogue
48	Tax increase
49	Australia exterminates rabbits
50	Winter onset in September
51	Bigfoot discovers Instagram
52	Timezone changes to 'Catnap Standard Time'
53	Pigeons become life coaches
54	The new map of Europe
55	Treasury discovered
56	Sharks throw a party
57	Moderator gets laryngitis
58	Octopuses invent underwater virtual reality games
59	Dog eats boy's homework
60	Beverage served in solid form
61	Monsters teach dance lessons
62	Polar bear starts yoga
63	Cat eats shark
64	Erased memories stored in clouds
65	Aliens dig Adele
66	Hens begin blogging about egg recipes
67	A queen was born
68	Memory artist entertains the city
69	Talking cat solves crimes in Paris
70	Death penalty abolished in the US
71	People refuse to pay bills
72	Curl is on ice
73	Unicorns offer rides at city park
74	Raspberries protected by law
75	Smartphones replace computers
76	Mermaids join football league
77	Children teach adults yoga
78	Dr. Kolb runs a marathon
79	Pyjama party at the stadium
80	VN creates peace on earth

Training 22 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: d856089d
Recall time: 15 min

81	Goldfish starts online school
82	Bank embezzles customers' money
83	USA declared a nature reserve
84	Balloons escape the party
85	Giant hamster roams city
86	Fruits hold wellness retreat
87	Flying umbrellas invade park
88	Fish recites Shakespeare
89	Cheese slicer is banned
90	Unicorns hold a race for charity
91	Flying carpet gets spanked
92	Pineapples form a jazz band
93	Balloons go on strike
94	Pest in Alaska
95	Flamingos dance at gala
96	King Kong learns to swim
97	Mars rivers overflow
98	Amazon is regrowing
99	Schumacher wins
100	Lamp starts a revolution
101	Snails learn speed walking
102	Meat outcompeted by tofu
103	Picture of Michelangelo only preserved digitally
104	Invisible ink rebellion happens
105	Time capsule reveals stories of llamas
106	Recycle bin gains consciousness
107	Cure for diabetes
108	List of all people published
109	Giant tulips create traffic jam
110	Piano bursts into song
111	Grandma invents self-folding laundry
112	Foam bath filled
113	Jupiter and Saturn collide
114	Mermaids host beach volleyball
115	Teleporting taxi service launched
116	New brain software
117	Funeral in the living room
118	Golfer hits a perfect strike
119	Company is started
120	Bat forgets how to fly

Training 22 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: d856089d
Recall time: 15 min

121	Rainbows compete in races
122	Dust breaks
123	Neighbor recovers from cold
124	Invisible woman wins hide-and-seek championship
125	Greece in bankruptcy
126	Time machine used for baking.
127	Landing at sea
128	Androids prefer poetry reading
129	Unicorns spotted in traffic
130	Invisible man starts a fashion line
131	Window cleaner dies at the gallows
132	Elves start a bakery
133	Wizard's wand misfires again
134	All clothing made of plastic
135	Easter Bunny missed Christmas
136	Flying pianos enchant the town
137	Mine collapses
138	Flamingo parade disrupts city traffic
139	Invisible man joins circus
140	Martin V elected pope
141	Card game invented
142	Aliens request volunteers
143	Pluto becomes a planet again
144	Clouds hold musical concerts
145	Goldfish joins gym
146	Puppy attacks boyfriend
147	Historic supercomputer discovered
148	Father attacked by eagles
149	Gravity takes a day off
150	Haunted toaster starts a motivational podcast
151	Pirates enroll in ballet
152	Eyelashes get stuck in beard
153	Unicorns launch stock market
154	Dinosaurs return to board games
155	Balloons unite against being popped.
156	Train driver forms rock band
157	Construction workers become fashion designers
158	Grandma turns 133
159	Thief steals entire bank
160	Insect species is becoming extinct

Training 22 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: d856089d
Recall time: 15 min

161	Talking trees start a book club
162	Cloud surfing becomes Olympic sport
163	Robot dogs become therapists
164	New science discovered
165	Vending machine dispenses wisdom
166	7 toaster explodes
167	Director opens private school
168	No more weapons are produced
169	Singularity causes dance-offs
170	Fire museum opens
171	Terms of service argue back
172	Steam cars are used
173	Fat man eats whale
174	Dinosaurs invent new sport
175	Computer problems at the Pentagon